Form 1°3°O-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30	07-13-20	110	U United	.S. DEPARTMENT ( States Patent and T	OF COMMERC	Ε
			HEET	5580	rademark Onic	7
To the Director of the U.S	10360197	/ 1	ned documents	or the new address	(as) below.	1
1. Name of conveying party(ie	5)		n <b>d addres</b> s of a urrow Industries	receiving party s, inc.	(ies)	1
Mark A. Burrow	Internal Address:				37	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie			7000 =			03
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) 7-01-2010	Street Add	ress: <u>7380 Exp</u>	oress Road		2937033	
X Assignment	Merger Change of Name	Ch. Tem	nerance			= 0.5
Security Agreement  Joint Research Agreement	City: Temperance  State: Michigan  Country: USA Zip: 48182					
Government Interest Assignr Executive Order 9424, Confil						
Other	matory Eicense		·	(es) attached?	• •	
5. Name and address to whom	Additional numbers atta			ations and pate	ante	
conceming document should to Name:_Robert E. Witt	involved:					
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 316 N. Michigan Street		Enclose	ed	nent interest not a		
City: Toledo	Toledo 8		8. Payment Information			
State: Ohio Zip: 43624		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 419-241-3251		b. Depos	it Account Num	nber		
ax Number:	Authorized User Name					
mail Address:	# B 111	1:	97/14/201		0022 29370.73 7 <b>2 2</b> 4	•
Signature: COOS	Signature Signature	W.	81 FC:882	Date	<u> </u>	<b>6.88</b> 00
Robert E. Witt	Poreon Signing			pages including cov ents, and documents		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

**REEL: 024687 FRAME: 0368** 

Docket Number (Optional)

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	1-5580					
	Whereas, I, Mark A. Burrow of Maumee, Ohio	, hereafter					
	referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FEED TUBE						
		•					
	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	x for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	July 1, 2010 , and					
	Whereas, Burrows Industries, Inc. of Temperance, Michig	an herein referred to					
as	as "assignee" whose post office address is 7380 Express Road is de-						
	sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
	Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars ( $\$1.00$ ), the receipt whereof is ac-						
	knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign						
	and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the						
	entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,						
	I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States						
	Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof;						
	and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may						
	be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not						
	been made.						
	Executed this day of	<u>2010</u> ,					
	at_Toledo, Ohio	•					
	Mad A. Bu	ervu					
	State of Ohio SS:  County of Lucas  Before me personally appeared said Mark A. Burrow  and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	Signature)					
	Seal (N	lotary Public)					

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Attorney .. t Law

Notary Public, State of Only

My Commission Has No Explication Date

**PATENT REEL: 024687 FRAME: 0369** 

**RECORDED: 07/02/2010**